Other International Scheduled Services April 2016 (a) (b)

Passenger Services

AURIGNY AIR SERVICES

BLUE ISLANDS LIMITED
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

EASYJET AIRLINE COMPANY LTD
FLYBE LTD

JET2.COM LTD

MONARCH AIRLINES

THOMAS COOK AIRLINES LTD
THOMSON AIRWAYS LTD
VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LTD
VIRGIN ATLANTIC INTERNATIONAL

Total Passenger Services

Cargo Only Services

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

Total Cargo Only Services

Grand Total

(a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)

Aircraft
-Km
(000)

42,860
3,087

133
359
2,449
796
12,042
748

62,488

353

353

62,841

Stage
Flights

33
10
6,884
1,178

42
100
513
210

1,734
142

10,850

74

74

10,924

(b) All international scheduled services not covered in table 4.2

A/C
Hours

22

18
55,137
4,518

192
479
3,261
1,100
15,291
965

80,988

489

489

81,478

(b)

Number of
Passengers
Uplifted

242
240
1,355,196
182,260
164
5,516
12,811
115,221
41,122
419,438
27,140

2,159,350

2,159,350

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

77
336
11,778,133
537,867
220
24,602
69,665
678,472
175,921
3,844,368
198,883

17,308,543

17,308,543

Seat-Km
Used
(000)

25
169
9,479,323
479,714
116
17,501
46,566
603,363
161,028
2,949,206
183,461

13,920,471

13,920,471

As
% of
Avail

32.5
50.3
80.5
89.2
52.7
711
66.8
88.9
91.5
76.7
92.2

80.4

80.4

(b)

Cargo
Uplifted
Tonnes

44,005

183

29
16,134
234

60,586

1,762

1,762

62,348

Tonne-Km
Available
(000)

8

30
1,803,210
45,718
24
2,145
7,470
85,928
21,361
623,351
35,739

2,624,982

21,418

21,418

2,646,401

Total
(000)

2
15
1,266,611
40,776
10

1,488
3,992
52,543
13,928
390,762
18,825

1,788,952

18,765

18,765

1,807,717

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Mail
(000)

9,568

9,568

Freight
(000)

310,417
1,249
237
113,533
1,580

427,017

18,765

18,765

445,782

Table 4.3

As

Passenger % of
(000)  Avail

2 250

15 50.0
946,626  70.2
40,776  89.2

10 417

1,488 69.4
3992 53.4
51,294 61.1
13,691  65.2
277,229  62.7
17,245 52.7
1,352,367 68.2
- 876

- 876
1,352,367 68.3



